
UAlbany (8-16,4-5 America East) -vs- Bryant (7-16,3-6 America East)
02/05/26 at Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI

 
 

 
 
UAlbany 65

Bryant 63

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI
Referees: Carl Luciano, Mike Nardone, Nathan Hall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UAlbany 30 35 65
Bryant 35 28 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Abidde,Isaac * 33 7-10 4-5 1-3 1-3 4 4 2 2 1 3 19
02 Lindsey,Amir * 40 6-12 2-5 1-1 0-2 2 0 7 1 0 3 15
11 Kempson,Jaden * 40 6-13 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 4 1 1 13
24 Foster,Tarique * 23 4-9 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 0 0 0 9
10 Giralt,Bautista * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Okeke,Okechukwu 35 4-8 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 1 0 2 5 2 9
04 Rose,Miles 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
13 Taylor,Ma'Kye 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 8-20 3-5 8-18 26 11 15 10 8 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 5-13   38.46 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 15-24   62.50 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 8-20   40.0 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
99 Rudovskii,Timofei * 33 9-13 6-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 4 1 2 24
03 Davis,Aaron * 38 6-11 3-6 3-4 0-5 5 4 2 1 1 1 18
00 Sims, II,Ashley * 36 5-8 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 0 0 1 11
14 Harvey,Keegan * 33 3-9 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 3 0 0 7
01 Tabales,Ty * 26 1-5 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 2 4 5 1 0 3
09 Sanford,Gio 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
02 Williams,Khalil 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Akoue,Daniel 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
13 Robinson,Jakai 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
08 Weber,Lennart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-48 11-24 4-5 7-23 30 14 17 17 4 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 5-10   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 6-14   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 24-48   50.0 % 11-24   45.8 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
FOUL  by GIRALT,BAUTISTA 19:44

19:28 MISS LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TARIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 19:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TARIQUE 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
18:41 TURNOVER  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

STEAL  by LINDSEY,AMIR 18:41
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(in the paint) 18:20
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,TARIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 17:57

17:57 BLOCK  by DAVIS,AARON
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON

17:51 MISS 3PTR by TABALES,TY
BLOCK  by KEMPSON,JADEN 17:51
REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by KEMPSON,JADEN 17:34

17:34 STEAL  by DAVIS,AARON
FOUL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 17:31

17:31 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)
17:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ABIDDE,ISAAC 17:15 2-2
ASSIST  by FOSTER,TARIQUE --

16:58 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
16:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:24 FOUL  by HARVEY,KEEGAN
16:24 SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
16:24 SUB IN by SANFORD,GIO

SUB OUT by GIRALT,BAUTISTA 16:24
SUB IN by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 16:24
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(in the paint) 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN
15:44 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TARIQUE 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
15:10 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint) 14:47 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by FOSTER,TARIQUE --

14:25 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,KEEGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:25
SUB OUT by FOSTER,TARIQUE 14:25
SUB IN by ROSE,MILES 14:25
MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN
13:54 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 13:41
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU --
GOOD DUNK by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 13:36 6-9 H 3

13:24 TURNOVER  by TABALES,TY
STEAL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 13:24

13:20 FOUL  by DAVIS,AARON



GOOD FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC(fastbreak) 13:20 7-9 H 2
13:20 SUB OUT by SANFORD,GIO
13:20 SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN
13:20 SUB IN by AKOUE,DANIEL
13:20 SUB IN by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

MISS FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC(fastbreak) 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:56 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
12:38 SUB OUT by TABALES,TY
12:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 12:32 9-11 H 2
12:14 MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,AMIR --
MISS 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN 12:05
REBOUND OFF by KEMPSON,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOUE,DANIEL
FOUL  by KEMPSON,JADEN 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29

11:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:10 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
10:51 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AARON
10:51 SUB IN by SANFORD,GIO

TURNOVER  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 10:43
SUB OUT by ROSE,MILES 10:43
SUB IN by FOSTER,TARIQUE 10:43

10:31 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
-- ASSIST  by SANFORD,GIO

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TARIQUE 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

09:45 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN 09:29 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --

08:58 TURNOVER  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
STEAL  by LINDSEY,AMIR 08:58
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:55 14-17 H 3

08:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
08:55 SUB OUT by SANFORD,GIO
08:55 SUB OUT by AKOUE,DANIEL
08:55 SUB IN by TABALES,TY
08:55 SUB IN by DAVIS,AARON
08:55 SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC 08:55
SUB OUT by FOSTER,TARIQUE 08:55
SUB IN by ROSE,MILES 08:55
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 08:55

08:32 MISS LAYUP by TABALES,TY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 08:32
REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN
08:17 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TABALES,TY
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
08:17 SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART
08:17 SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
08:17 SUB IN by SANFORD,GIO
08:17 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,AARON(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54



MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART

07:35 SUB OUT by SANFORD,GIO
07:35 SUB IN by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
07:25 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 07:15 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by KEMPSON,JADEN --

06:52 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,AMIR(in the paint) 06:20

06:20 BLOCK  by TABALES,TY
-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN

06:06 TURNOVER  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
STEAL  by ROSE,MILES 06:06
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,MILES 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,KEEGAN
05:35 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TABALES,TY
05:32 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TABALES,TY(in the paint)

FOUL  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 05:32
SUB OUT by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 05:32
SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC 05:32

05:32 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by TABALES,TY
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 05:04 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by ABIDDE,ISAAC --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
05:01 SUB IN by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
04:49 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,KEEGAN

STEAL  by ROSE,MILES 04:49
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 04:44
REBOUND OFF by ABIDDE,ISAAC --

04:43 FOUL  by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by ABIDDE,ISAAC 04:38

04:38 BLOCK  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KEMPSON,JADEN 04:29

04:14 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON
-- ASSIST  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,MILES(in the paint) 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

FOUL  by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 03:48
SUB IN by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 03:48

03:36 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TABALES,TY

GOOD LAYUP by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint) 03:20 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --

02:58 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by DAVIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU --
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 02:29 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by ROSE,MILES --

02:10 MISS LAYUP by TABALES,TY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

02:07 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC 01:46 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --

01:23 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI



-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,AARON
00:57 FOUL  by TABALES,TY
00:57 SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
00:57 SUB IN by SANFORD,GIO

GOOD 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC 00:49 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --

00:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:13 SUB OUT by TABALES,TY
00:13 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI
00:06 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAKAI
00:04 FOUL  by SANFORD,GIO

MISS 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
20:00 SUB OUT by SANFORD,GIO
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
20:00 SUB IN by TABALES,TY
20:00 SUB IN by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

SUB OUT by ROSE,MILES 20:00
SUB IN by FOSTER,TARIQUE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,TARIQUE(in the paint) 19:40 32-35 H 3

19:12 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
18:52 FOUL  by HARVEY,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,TARIQUE(in the paint) 18:36 34-37 H 3
18:14 34-39 H 5 GOOD DUNK by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,TARIQUE 17:55 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --

17:34 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
-- ASSIST  by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by ABIDDE,ISAAC 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

16:38 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON
-- ASSIST  by TABALES,TY

TURNOVER  by KEMPSON,JADEN 16:09
16:09 STEAL  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
16:00 MISS 3PTR by TABALES,TY

REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC --
15:53 FOUL  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
15:53 SUB IN by SANFORD,GIO

GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 15:32 39-45 H 6
15:03 39-48 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS, II,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by SANFORD,GIO
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(in the paint) 14:52 41-48 H 7

14:34 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:32 SUB OUT by SANFORD,GIO
14:32 SUB IN by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
14:19 41-51 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,AARON
FOUL  by FOSTER,TARIQUE 14:19

14:19 SUB OUT by HARVEY,KEEGAN
14:19 SUB IN by AKOUE,DANIEL

SUB OUT by FOSTER,TARIQUE 14:19
SUB IN by ROSE,MILES 14:19

14:18 MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI



REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 13:54

13:28 FOUL  by AKOUE,DANIEL
13:28 TURNOVER  by AKOUE,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 13:19
13:19 BLOCK  by AKOUE,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOUE,DANIEL
12:53 MISS JUMPER by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,AMIR --
GOOD DUNK by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 12:42 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:41
SUB OUT by ROSE,MILES 12:41
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 12:41

12:27 43-53 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TABALES,TY

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MA'KYE(in the paint) 12:01
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU --
MISS LAYUP by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

11:35 FOUL  by TABALES,TY
11:35 TURNOVER  by TABALES,TY
11:35 SUB OUT by TABALES,TY
11:35 SUB OUT by AKOUE,DANIEL
11:35 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI
11:35 SUB IN by HARVEY,KEEGAN

GOOD DUNK by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 11:22 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by ABIDDE,ISAAC --

10:45 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AARON
STEAL  by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 10:45
FOUL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 10:40
TURNOVER  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 10:40

10:26 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,KEEGAN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MA'KYE(in the paint) 10:04
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU --
TURNOVER  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 10:01

10:01 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
10:01 SUB IN by TABALES,TY

SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC 10:01
SUB IN by FOSTER,TARIQUE 10:01

09:46 TURNOVER  by TABALES,TY
STEAL  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 09:46
TURNOVER  by KEMPSON,JADEN 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
09:29 TURNOVER  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

STEAL  by KEMPSON,JADEN 09:29
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TARIQUE 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
09:18 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
09:15 FOUL  by DAVIS,AARON
09:15 SUB OUT by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
09:15 SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,TARIQUE(in the paint) 08:47 47-55 H 8
08:26 TURNOVER  by TABALES,TY

STEAL  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 08:26
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:20 49-55 H 6

08:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by TABALES,TY



08:19 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
08:19 SUB IN by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
08:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
07:49 MISS LAYUP by SIMS, II,ASHLEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 07:49
REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU --
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
07:16 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:13 SUB OUT by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
07:13 SUB IN by SANFORD,GIO

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by SANFORD,GIO
06:52 SUB IN by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
06:38 49-58 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,KEEGAN

-- ASSIST  by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,TARIQUE 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
FOUL  by KEMPSON,JADEN 05:52
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MA'KYE 05:52
SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC 05:52

05:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
BLOCK  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 05:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

STEAL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 05:11 51-58 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:10

05:03 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TARIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC(fastbreak) 04:54 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,AMIR --

04:31 54-60 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KEMPSON,JADEN 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON
04:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
04:02 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI
03:48 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,TARIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC 03:31 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by FOSTER,TARIQUE --

03:09 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAKAI
STEAL  by LINDSEY,AMIR 03:09
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:06 59-60 H 1

03:06 FOUL  by DAVIS,AARON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06
GOOD FT by LINDSEY,AMIR(fastbreak) 03:06 60-60

02:47 60-63 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAKAI

GOOD LAYUP by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU(in the paint) 02:21 62-63 H 1
ASSIST  by FOSTER,TARIQUE --

02:20 FOUL  by DAVIS,AARON
GOOD FT by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 02:20 63-63
FOUL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 02:04

01:46 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,KEEGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 01:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AARON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 01:43
REBOUND DEF by KEMPSON,JADEN --



TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,AMIR 01:11
01:11 STEAL  by SIMS, II,ASHLEY
00:46 MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

BLOCK  by OKEKE,OKECHUKWU 00:46
REBOUND DEF by ABIDDE,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by KEMPSON,JADEN(in the paint) 00:20 65-63 V 2

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKAI
00:15 SUB IN by TABALES,TY
00:09 MISS 3PTR by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI

BLOCK  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 00:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TABALES,TY

00:04 TURNOVER  by TABALES,TY
STEAL  by ABIDDE,ISAAC 00:04

00:03 FOUL  by RUDOVSKII,TIMOFEI
00:03 SUB OUT by TABALES,TY
00:03 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKAI

MISS FT by ABIDDE,ISAAC 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AARON


